TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| OHM Group, LLC | | 01/17/2008 | LIMITED LIABILITY |
| Of the Group, ELC | | 01/17/2008 | COMPANY: NEVADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Procter & Gamble Company | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Procter & Gamble Plaza | |
| City: | Cincinnati | |
| State/Country: | ОНІО | |
| Postal Code: | 45202 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 3126620 | INSTACHARGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)983-1992

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 983-8523
Email: downey.ja@pg.com
Correspondent Name: Michael D. Johns

Address Line 1: One Procter & Gamble Plaza

Address Line 2: C-2, Mailstop 11

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael D. Johns |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Signature: | /michaeldjohns/ |
| Date: | 02/20/2008 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0095

900099480

Total Attachments: 2 source=INSTACHARGE#page1.tif source=INSTACHARGE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of this 9th day of January, 2008, from OHM Group, LLC, a company of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 23160 Hatteras Street, Woodland Hills, CA 91367 ("Assignor"), to The Procter & Gamble Company, a company of Ohio, with a principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and has used, and is the owner of the trademark INSTACHARGE which is the subject of United States trademark registration No. 3,126,620 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Trademark and registration, including, but not limited to, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign such Trademark, and goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in a Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. This assignment includes all statutory and/or common law rights and/or foreign trademark rights for such Trademark, and any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any current or past infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademark, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom. This Assignment includes all worldwide rights to obtain registrations and/or renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademark. Assignor represents and warrants that it has the right, power, and authority to enter into this Assignment; that the Trademark is free from any liens, claims, security interests, licenses or encumbrances; and that Assignor is not subject to agreements, judgments, or orders inconsistent with this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0097

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| delivered as of the to day of Schuldum, 2008. |
| ASSIGNOR: OHM Group, LLC |
| Signature: |
| Printed Name: Sumit Puri |
| Title: Owner |
| State of California Commission # 1596358 State of California Los Angeles County SS County of Los Angeles |
| On this 10 day of JAM2008 before me appeared Sumit Puri the person who signed |
| this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his own behalf. |
| Signature of Notary Public |
| Eignature of Notary Public |
| ASSIGNEE: |
| Signature: |
| Printed Name: Coul S. Roof |
| Title: 185817 harf Secretary |
| State of Ohio |
| county of Hamilton |
| On this 17 day of Jan, 2008 before me appeared Carl Roof the person who signed |
| this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his own behalf. Signature of Notary Public |
| L:\Station3\Trademark\Document\instacharge.assignment.DOC JESSICA M. BROWN Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires 01-22-2012 |

Notary Public, State of Onlo

My Commission Expires 01-22-2012

TRADEN ARK

RECORDED: 02/20/2008

REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0098